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WAKATY

ORGANIZACJA NARODOW ZJEDNOCZONYCH DO SPRAW WYZYWIENIA | ROLNICTWA (FAO)

STANOWISKO

LOKALIZACIA

REGION

DEADLINE KATEGORIA DEPARTAMENT

DEUGOSC KONTRAKTU

Field Programme Associate

Information Resources Assistant

Investigator (Intake)

Meetings Associate

Office Associate

Partnerships Officer (Family
Farming)

Records Management Assistant

Chair of the FAO Publications
Board

Fishery Officer (Fishing
Operations Pollution)

Language Service Assistant

(Spanish)

Office Assistant

Procurement Specialist

Animal Health Epidemiologist

Livestock Production Specialist

Arabia Saudyjska

Arabia Saudyjska

Wtochy

Wiochy

Arabia Saudyjska

Wiochy

Arabia Saudyjska

Home-based

Wtochy

Wtochy

Wtochy

Witochy

Home-based

Jemen

Bliski
Wschod

Bliski
Wschod

Europa

Europa

Bliski
Wschdd

Europa

Bliski
Wschod

Europa

Europa

Europa

Europa

Bliski
Wschod

19-10-2021

19-10-2021

19-10-2021

19-10-2021

19-10-2021

19-10-2021

19-10-2021

20-10-2021

20-10-2021

20-10-2021

20-10-2021

20-10-2021

21-10-2021

21-10-2021

GS

GS

PROF

GS

GS

PROF

GS

CONS

PROF

GS

GS

CONS

CONS

CONS

Regional Office for the
Near East and North
Africa (Cairo)

Regional Office for the
Near East and North
Africa (Cairo)

Office of the Inspector

Agrifood Economics

Regional Office for the
Near East and North
Africa (Cairo)

Partnerships and UN
Collaboration Division

Regional Office for the
Near East and North
Africa (Cairo)

DDg - Office of
Communications

Fisheries and
Aquaculture Division
(NF1)

Governing Bodies
Servicing

FAO Investment
Centre (Investment
Solutions for
Sustainable Food and
Agriculture)

Procurement Services

Animal Health Branch

FAO country office

12M+

12M+

2L+

12M+

12M+

2L+

12M+

11M+

2L+

12M+

12M+

1M

6 M

6M


https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102361
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102362
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102645
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102693
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102363
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102641
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102641
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102364
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102654
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102654
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?job=2102609&tz=GMT%2B02%3A00&tzname=Europe%2FBerlin
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?job=2102609&tz=GMT%2B02%3A00&tzname=Europe%2FBerlin
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102653
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102653
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102658
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102627
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102705
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102704

State Przedstawicielstwo
Rzeczypospolitej Polskiej
przy organizacjach
Narodow Zjednoczonych
w Rzymie

Senior Animal Health Officer
(Coordinator/Zoonotic Diseases

And One Health)

Food Systems Adviser

Locust Management Specialists

(various topics)

Office Assistant

Programme Assistant

INTERNATIONAL AGRICULTURE
ECONOMIST

International Consultants on
Rose Industry

Procurement Officer

Programme Assistant

Programme Support Specialist

(Procurement)

Communication Specialist

(Writer)

EVALUATION SPECIALIST
(SEVERAL POSITIONS)

International Consultants on
value addition from
smallholdings and rural activities

International Consultant - Project

Coordinator ad interim

Monitoring and
Evaluation/Reporting Specialist

Wtochy

Rdzne lokalizacje

Rézne lokalizacje

Wtochy

Wtochy

Home-based

Arabia Saudyjska

Senegal

Wtochy

Wtochy

Wiochy

Home-based

Arabia Saudyjska

Ukraina

Ukraina

FAO WAKATY 10-2021

Europa

Europa

Europa

Bliski
Wschod

Afryka

Europa

Europa

Europa

Bliski
Wschod

Europa

Europa

21-10-2021

22-10-2021

22-10-2021

22-10-2021

22-10-2021

25-10-2021

25-10-2021

25-10-2021

25-10-2021

25-10-2021

26-10-2021

26-10-2021

26-10-2021

26-10-2021

26-10-2021

PROF

CONS

CONS

GS

GS

CONS

CONS

PROF

GS

CONS

CONS

CONS

CONS

CONS

CONS

Joint FAO/WHO
Centre (Codex Food
Standards and
Zoonotic Agriculture)

Office of Emergencies
and Resilience

Office of Emergencies
and Resilience

COAG - Plant
Production and
Protection Division

Programme Support

Technical Officers
Group

FAO Programme
Management Unit for
Saudi Arabia

Procurement Services

Joint FAO/WHO
Centre (Codex Food
Standards and
Zoonotic Agriculture)

Procurement Services

Office for Corporate
Communication

Office of Evaluation

FAO Programme
Management Unit for
Saudi Arabia

Technical Officers
Group

Technical Officers
Group

2L+

1M

1M

12M+

12M+

3M

1M

12M+

12M+

1M

1M

1M

1M

6 M

6 M+


https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102699
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102699
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102699
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102225
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102381
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102381
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102715
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102673
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102721
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102721
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2101570
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2101570
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102680
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102732
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102717
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102717
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102760
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102760
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102509
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102509
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2101650
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2101650
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2101650
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102765
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102765
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102735
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102735

State Przedstawicielstwo
Rzeczypospolitej Polskiej
przy organizacjach
Narodow Zjednoczonych
w Rzymie

Nutrition and Food Systems
Officer

Office Associate

Resource Mobilization and
Agreement Specialist

Senior Coordinator (FAO-China
South-South Cooperation)

Antimicrobial Resistance Use/
Situational Analyst

Director, Office of Evaluation

Expert spécialiste en énergie
domestique (bois-énergie)

One Health Food Safety Specialist

Natural Resources Officer
(Climate Change and
Sustainability)

Technical experts for Forestry

and Biodiversity Module (Various

profiles)

Climate Finance Specialist

Country Coordinators and
Advisors - Sustainable Business
through training for Veterinary

Paraprofessionals

Food Security and Agricultural

Livelihoods Assessment Specialist

Human Resources Assistant

Agricultural Extension Officer

Economist (Trade and Markets)

Jemen

Wtochy

Wtochy

Wtochy

Rozne lokalizacje

Wiochy

Burundi

Rdzne lokalizacje

Wegry

Roézne lokalizacje

Wiochy

Rézne lokalizacje

Rézne lokalizacje

Tajlandia

Wtochy

Sudan
Potudniowy
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Bliski
Wschod

Europa

Europa

Europa

Europa

Afryka

Europa

Europa

Azja

Europa

Afryka

26-10-2021

26-10-2021

26-10-2021

26-10-2021

27-10-2021

27-10-2021

27-10-2021

27-10-2021

29-10-2021

31-10-2021

01-11-2021

02-11-2021

02-11-2021

03-11-2021

06-11-2021

07-11-2021

GS

CONS

CONS

CONS

CONS

PROF

CONS

CONS

CONS

CONS

GS

PROF

FAO Representation in
Yemen Arab Republ.

Assistant Directors

Resource Mobilization
and Private Sector
Partnership

South-South and
Triangular
Cooperation Division

Food Systems and
Food Safety

Office of Evaluation

Bureau du
Représentant de la
FAO au Burundi

Food Systems and
Food Safety

Regional Office for
Europe and Central
Asia (Budapest)

Regional Office for
Asia and the Pacific
(Bangkok)

Office of Climate
Change, Biodiversity
and Environment

Animal Health Branch

Office of Emergencies
and Resilience

Regional Office for
Asia and the Pacific
(Bangkok)

Office of Innovation

FAO country office

12M+

2L+

11M+

12M+

1M

4L

30D

1M

2L+

1M

1M

11M+

1M

12M+

2L+

12M+


https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102687
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102687
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102758
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102738
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102738
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102692
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102692
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102736
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102736
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102656
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=fr-FR&searchExpanded=true&job=2102769
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=fr-FR&searchExpanded=true&job=2102769
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102768
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102710
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102710
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102710
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102186
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102186
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102186
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102734
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102763
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102763
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102763
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102763
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2100582
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2100582
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102777
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102751
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102753

State Przedstawicielstwo
Rzeczypospolitej Polskiej
przy organizacjach
Narodow Zjednoczonych
w Rzymie

Senior Programme Officer

(Operations)

Technical Officer (Compliance
and Multilateral System Policy

Support)

International Expert on Contract

Farming

Junior Data Engineer

Deputy Director, Plant
Production and Protection

Division (NSP)

Technical Adviser (Aromatic

Plants)

Governing Bodies support
specialist, Secretariat Services

branch (CSGS)

Food Safety and Quality
Specialist

FISHING TECHNOLOGY AND
OPERATIONS SPECIALISTS

Climate Change Specialist
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Kenia Afryka
Wtochy Europa
Bliski
Arabia Saudyjsk
rabia Saudyjska Wschad
Wiochy Europa
Wiochy Europa
Bliski
Arabia Saudyjsk
rabia Saudyjska Wschad
Wtochy Europa
Rézne lokalizacje ---
Wiochy Europa

Roine lokalizacje ---

07-11-2021

07-11-2021

09-11-2021

09-11-2021

15-11-2021

19-11-2021

19-11-2021

03-12-2021

31-12-2021

11-01-2022

CONS

CONS

CONS

CONS

CONS

CONS

Wakaty zarezerwowane tylko dla wybranych narodowosci nie zostaty wziete pod uwage.

Jak sktadaé aplikacje na stanowiska

FAO Representation in
Somalia

Office of Climate
Change, Biodiversity
and Environment

FAO Programme
Management Unit for
Saudi Arabia

Office of Emergencies
and Resilience

Plant Production and
Protection

Regional Office for the
Near East and North
Africa (Cairo)

Governing Bodies
Servicing

Food Systems and
Food Safety

Fisheries and
Aquaculture Division

FAO Investment
Centre (Investment
Solutions for
Sustainable Food and
Agriculture)

12M+

12M+

1M

1M

2L+

12M+

1M

1M

1M

1M

+ ewentualne przedtuzenie

CONS: Consultants — pracownicy wykwalifikowani zatrudniani przez FAO do zadan o charakterze okresowym,
wspierajacy staty zaséb pracownikéw FAO.

28

naboru zewnetrznego.

GS: General Service — pracownicy zapewniajgcy sprawne funkcjonowanie administracji FAO. Zatrudniani na
stanowiska m.in.: w sekretariatach, jako personel biurowy i administracyjny, ds. ochrony, stuzby zdrowia, remontowo-
budowlanych. Te stanowiska sg zwykle obsadzane przez kandydatéw z naboru wewnetrznego, czasami réwniez z

12

: Project Staff — pracownicy wykwalikowani zatrudniani przez FAO w ramach rekrutacji miedzynarodowej i naboru
lokalnego na czas konretnych projektéw prowadzonych poza regularnymi dziataniami FAO.

PROF: Professional Staff — pracownicy wykwalikowani zajmujacy stanowiska kierownicze lub stanowiska wymagajace
specjalistycznej wiedzy techniczne;j.



https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102754
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102754
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102757
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102757
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102757
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2101664
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2101664
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2101946
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102750
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102750
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102750
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=1901787
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=1901787
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102050
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102050
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102050
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102144
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102144
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102316
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102316
https://jobs.fao.org/careersection/fao_external/jobdetail.ftl?lang=en&searchExpanded=true&job=2102771
http://www.fao.org/employment/how-to-apply/en/
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State Przedstawicielstwo
Rzeczypospolitej Polskiej
przy organizacjach
Narodow Zjednoczonych
w Rzymie

: Senior-level Staff — pracownicy wyzszego szczebla posiadajacy ponadprzecietne kwalifikacje i doswiadczenie
zawodowe wykorzystywane do sprawowania funkcji kierowniczych i eksperckich w danych dziedzinach. Zatrudniani w 2
ramach rekrutacji miedzynarodowej.

taczna liczba wakatow 55
Afryka 4
Azja 1
Bliski Wschod 10
Europa 27
Home-based 4
Rozne lokalizacje 9

Kraje bez reprezentacji: kraje cztonkowskie FAO, ktérych obywatele nie zajmujg zadnych profesjonalnych stanowisk w ramach Regularnego
Programu Budzetowego FAO. Nastepujgce kraje nie posiadaty reprezentacji pracownikéw w Regularnym Programie Budzetowym FAO na

dzien 1 pazdziernika 2021 r.: Bahamy, Czarnogéra, Republika Srodkowoafrykariska, Wyspy Cooka, Estonia, Fidzi, Grenada, Wyspy Marshalla,
Mauritius, Mikronezja, Mjanma, Nauru, Niue, Palau, Katar, Saint Lucia, Vanuatu.

Kraje z niedostateczng reprezentacjq: kraje cztonkowskie FAO, ktérych obywatele zajmujg profesjonalne stanowiska w ramach Regularnego
Programu Budzetowego FAO w liczbie mniejszej niz wynikajacej ze wspdtczynnika sprawiedliwej reprezentacji geograficznej FAO. Nastepujace
kraje posiadaty niedostateczng reprezentacje pracownikow w Regularnym Programie Budzetowym FAO na dzien 1 pazdziernika 2021 r.:
Chiny, Indonezja, lzrael, Japonia, Malezja, Republika Korei, Arabia Saudyjska, Singapur, Turcja, Zjednoczone Emiraty Arabskie, Stany
Zjednoczone (http://www.fao.org/employment/non-under-represented-countries/en/).

Opracowat: Zespdt Statego Przedstawiciela RP przy FAO, WFP i IFAD w Rzymie Rzym, 15 paZdziernika 2021 r.

D =dni
M = miesigce
L=lata




